

Ø

SLP(C)No. 11716 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11716/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2003 in WA 1453/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. GALLOP GRANITES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CRYSTAL GRANITES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. adv.
Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P., Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri R., Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to two questions, (i) the petitioner should have been allowed at least 2 hectares as recommended by Deputy Director; and (ii) whether the grant in favour of respondent No. 1 is vitiated because respondent No. 1 had made an application over an area which was no mineral bearing and has been granted lease rights over an area not applied for. Counsel for respondent No. 1 appears and takes notice. Let notice be served to respondents No. 2, 3 and 4. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. No interim relief at this stage.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master