

f

SLP(C)No. 11716 OF 2003
ITEM No.64

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11716/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2003 in WA 1453/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. GALLOP GRANITES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CRYSTAL GRANITES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s), directions
and permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Parijat Singh,Adv.
Mr.Shankar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.for
M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. K.S.Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed on or before 25.11.2003. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List the matter for hearing after three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER