

SLP(C)No. 11716 OF 2003
ITEM No.210

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11716/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2003 in WA 1453/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. GALLOP GRANITES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CRYSTAL GRANITES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional documents, directions, urging additional facts, exemption from filing usual certificate, Intervention /Impleadment, permission to submit additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.24710/2003

[GALLOP GRANITES LTD. & ANR. VS. C.H. RAO & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

Date : 02/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

(in SLP 11716/03)

Mr. Gopal Subramanim, Sr. Adv.

(in SLP 24710/03)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanchasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

For Applicant (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For RR No. 1Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For State of APMr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

RR in SLP 24710/03Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 8th April, 2004 high in the list.

KALYANI

(KANWAL SINGH)

COURT MASTER